\$320.00 6312303

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC.	01/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,		
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do,		
City:	Suwon-si		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	442-742		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6312303
Patent Number:	6531828
Patent Number:	6798127
Patent Number:	7040948
Patent Number:	7452735
Patent Number:	7125308
Patent Number:	7736209
Patent Number:	7791258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: mleahy@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

501404068 REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0491

PATENT

Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washingtion, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90001000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeliene B. Leahy - Patent Specialist				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patented_Cases_Assignments_from_ANI_to_Samsung#page1.tif source=Patented_Cases_Assignments_from_ANI_to_Samsung#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0492

Assignment

Whereas, APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at 3006 Longhorn Blvd., Suite 107, Austin, TX 78758, USA, herein called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the issued U.S. Patents listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents") by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation, having a place of business at of 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gn, Snwonsi, Gyeonggi-do 442-742, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patents and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signature

Typed or printed name

Title

APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC.

Assignor Name

APPENDIX

	Filing Date	Serial Number	US Patent No.	Issue Date
1	7/19/1999	09/356,145	6,312,303	11/6/2001
2	9/18/2001	09/955,360	6,531,828	3/11/2003
3	10/7/2003	10/680,941	6,798,127	9/28/2004
4	6/29/2004	10/879,979	7,040,948	5/9/2006
5	3/8/2006	11/370,812	7,452,735	11/18/2008
6	6/25/2004	10/877,241	7,125,308	10/24/2006
7	8/30/2005	11/215,696	7,736,209	6/15/2010
8	3/20/2007	11/688,746	7,791,258	9/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 01/12/2011